Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S.192
Report ]

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04871188

Name of Company

Timzia Limited t/a From Dusk Till Dawn & The Archway Tavern

1/ We

Ninos Koumettou
1 Kings Avenue
Winchmore Hill
London N21 3NA

the hgquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 04/05/2012 to 03/05/2013

Signed 1 Date _{ '/'7 /20!3

AlexanderLawsonJacobs
1 Kings Avenue
Winchmaore Hill

A

Ref TI30728/NK/AG/KM/LI 02/07/2013 #108

COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Timzia Limited t/a From Dusk Till Dawn& The Archway Tavern
Liquidator's Progress Report to Members and Creditors
For the year ending 3rd May 2013

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name Tinzia Limited tYa From Dusk Till Dawn .
& The Archway Tavemn
Registered office 1 Kings Avenue Winchmore Hill London N21 3NA

Former registered office 497A Green Lanes, Haringey, London N4 4AL

Registered number 04871188
Liqudator's name Ninos Koumettou FCA, FCCA, FABRP
Liquidator’s address 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA

Liquidator's date of appointment 04 May 2011

LIQUIDATOR’S ACTIONS SINCE APPOINTMENT

| caried out all the work necessary in order to realise the company’s assets as detatled
below. | also carried out iInvestigations-into the company’s records and addressed
correspondence relating to creditors claims as reported  All routine work camned out 1s
shown in-detail in the Remuneration section below

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

My Receipts & Payments Account for the penod from 04 May 2011 to 3rd May 2013 1s
attached.

ASSETS

As you may recall from the directors Statement of Affars at the date of Liquidation, the
company had the following realisable assets

Nightclub (London) Ltd
It has not been possible to realise the remaining £4,000 from this debt to date

VAT Refund

Supporting records have not been provided to the company's former accountants and
without these a refund will not be forthcoming

Other Assets

No other assets were found or realised as a result of my investigation of the company's
affairs




LIABILITIES

No further claims have been received since my last report a schedule has been
attached for your reference

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

It 1s unlikely that a dividend will not be declared to any class of creditor as the funds
realised have been used to make payments to meet the expenses of the hiquidation
However, should the VAT refund matter be resolved this may result in a small dividend to
creditors Further details will follow in my next report

INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF THE COMPANY

| undertook an initial investigation into the Company's affairs to establish whether there
were any potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further
investigation, taking account of the public interest, potential recoveries, the funds iikely
to be avallable to fund an investigation, and the costs involved

There were no matters tha.t justified further investigation In the circumstances of this
appointment

PRE-APPOINTMENT REMUNERATION

At a meeting held on the 01 Aprl 2011 the board members authorised the payment of a
fee of £6,000 + VAT for assistance with the statement of affars and producing and
circulating the notices for the meetings of members and creditors. This fee was to be
paid from first realisations on appointment and Is shown in the enclosed receipts and
payments account As you will note only £6995 38 has been received to date

LIQUIDATOR’S REMUNERATION

My remuneration was previously authorised by creditors at a meeting held on 4™ May
2011 to be drawn on a tme cost basis My total tme costs to 4" May 2013 amount to
£3,569, representing 21 hours of work at an average charge out rate of £169 85 per hour,
of which £1,311 00, representing 6 7 hours of work, was charged in the penod between
51 May 2012 to 4 May 2013, at an average charge out rate of £195 67 per hour

| have not been able to draw any remuneration in this matter. A schedule of my tme
costs mcurred to date 1s attached

A description of the routine work undertaken in the hquidation to date 1s as follows

1.. Administration and Planning
e Preparing the documentaton and dealng with the formalities  of
appointment.
Statutory notifications arid advertising
Preparing documentation required.
Dealing with all routine correspondence.
Maintaining physical case files and electronic case details on IPS
Review and storage
Case bordereau
Case planning and administration
Preparing reports to members and creditors

* & & & & ® A B




« Convening and holding meetings of members and creditors

2 Cashierning
¢ Maintaining and managing the hiquidator's cashbook and bank account

« Ensuring statutory lodgements and tax lodgement obligations are met

3. 'Creditors: .
.« Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations
Preparing reports to creditors.
Maintaining creditor information on 1PS
Rewviewing and adjudicating on proofs of debt receved from creditors

4 Investigations
Review and storage of books and records

Prepare a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act
Conduct investigations into suspicious transactions

Review books and records to identfy any transactions or actons a
liguidator may take agamnst a third party in order to recover funds for the
benefit of creditors.

o @ & @

5 Realisation of Assets

= Corresponding with company accountant / debtors and attempting to collect
outstanding book debts and VAT Refund

A.copy of ‘A Creditors Guide-to Liquidators’ Fees' published by the Association of
Business Recovery I?rof’esslanalq fogether with an explariatory note which shows:
Alexander Lawson Jacobs' fee policy are available ffom our website www.aljuk.com by
accessing the downloads section. A hard copy can be obtained upon request .

LIQUIDATOR’S EXPENSES

My expenses to date amount to £310 77 but | have not been able to draw any expenses
in this matter.

The following expenses were incurred but have not been paid -

Type of category 1 disbursement Amount incurred but not paid £
Indemnity Bond 50 0G |,
Company Search 9 00
Statutory Advertising 195 00
Postage 24 13
Room Hire (external) Nil
Type of category 2 dishursement Amount incurred but not paid £
Photocopying 32 64
FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of
5% 1h value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request
further details of the Liquidator's remuneration and expenses, within-21 days of receipt
of this report. Any secured creditor may request the same details in the same time limit,




An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of
10% In valge of the. creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to
chalienge the 'amount and/gr basis: of the' Liquidator's fees and the amount of -any-
»pro;’)q‘s’"eg expenses .or expenses ‘already incurred,-within. 8. weeks of receipt of this’
repott. Any securéd’ creditor' may make;a Similar apphcation to court within the-sarhe
time limit

SUMMARY

The Liquidation will remain open until | am satisfied that nothing can be realised from the
VAT refund and remaining debt due or funds are actually realised | estmate that this will
take approximately 6 months and once resolved the Liguidation will be finalised and our
files will be closed.,

Should you have any queries regarding this report, or the Liquidation in general, please
contact the case administrator

1

Ninos Koumettou FCA, FCCA, FABRP
Liquidator




Timzia Limited ta From Dusk Till Dawn & The Archway Tavern
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 04/05/2012 From 04/05/2011
of Affairs : To 03/05/2013 To 03/05/2013
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Fixtures, Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
NIL Stock NIL NIL
10,000 00 Nightclub (London) Ltd - Debtor NIL 6,000 00
Uncertain VAT Refund NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 001 001
oo 6,000 C1
COST OF REALISATIONS
Section 98 Meeting Fees 162 05 5995 38
(162 05) (5,995 38)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(78,879 44) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(6,541 24) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
(350,664 00) Dr Sardar Imtiaz - Loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
. NIL NIL
{426,184.68) (162.04) 4.63
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recevable 463
463

Note

All sums shown are net of any VAT Any VAT payable, recoverable or suffered i1s disclosed separately

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 504

26 June 2013 11 45



AlexanderLawsonJacobs
Timzia Limited t/a From Dusk Till Dawn & The Archway Tavern
Creditor Claims Summary Report

Key Name Rep. By SofAf Claim£ Agreed Claim £
CAQ0 A Michae! & Co 12,845 00 000 000
CB0O British Gas Business (ELEC) 65,714 44 57,653 15 57,653 16
CHO1 HMRC - National Insolvency Unit Q00 16,383 14 16,383 14
Cloo HMRA&C - Insolvency (ICHU) {(PAYE/NIC) 6,541 24 6,399 79 6,399 79
Clo1 isiington Council 32000 000 000
REOOD Miss Lavern Edwards 000 000 000
RIOC Miss Shazia Imtiaz (Ex Dir} 000 000 000
RI101 Mr Talat Imtiaz (Ex Dir) 000 000 0 00
RS00 Dr Sardar Imtiaz (Ex Dir) 350,664 00 350,664 00 000
9 Entries Totalling 436,084.68 431,100.08 80,436.08

Signature ____ |

Page 1 of 1

=

IPS SQL Ver 2010

26 June 2013 11 52



66 3} £1L0Z 8Unr 8¢ 00 L uoisiap 1 jo | efed
000 pallie]) FUSUIINGSI [R30L
apc pawrEl) S84 (210)
56 691 00 695°C o iz ors 0LZh 200 080 SINOH 0L
a0 oo oo 000 (L] 000 000 Bunpeal
0o o0zZ toost |0 000 00 o0 000 S1GSSY I0 UonesTesy
0g 0ze 00 80E oy's 0o or i 00 000 suonefinsanu
12002 Q0 1682 ov'l 0z 0o 000 aro sioppasy
0ao 009 000 000 ooo 00 000 dipoads ese)
§1 194 00 P0S'Z oF £ 0wl GLB 000 (4] Buuueyg 2 wwpY
(F) ey ymS poddng £{BUO|TESJONY
Apnoy oBmisay (3} 3200 sung SINOH Ryt o SJURISIESY JOIRS JIID Jabeuey ey UonIUNng MoAL JO Uopesyissel)

£40Z/50/20 0) 1 LDZ/S0/¥0 woid
1ddV1S0d apoD alold
weAR | ABMUDIY 2YL 9 UMB(T (ILL ¥SNQ Wai4 e/ palilur] erzwt) - 822000

Aewwng 1509 g dwll 6dIS - Ayug swiy



00 2L £10Z duUnr 82 00 } UoISIap | jo | 8bed
- *

00 PAUIZID SUMUBRINGSI] FEIOL

000 paue]D S99 [EI0L

19 561 00 bIE'L 0Lo ogt oLy 000 050 SUnoK EIOL

000 000 a0 000 000 000 000 Bupey),

00022 00ZEL 090 000 090 o 600 s1as5Yy j0 UOHER|EaY

000 000 00 DO O oo 000 000 suoqeBasaAU}

0o o oo 0o aw'o o0 000 000 SIOUPGID

000 oot 000 000 000 w00 00D oyoeds 85

82 £61 Qo 6L olg 05't oL ooo 090 Bunuusly 9 UILIpY
(3) avrd #ng noddng S[EUOIISIO.d

Apnay ebesany {31 150D By SINOH 301 ¥ sumsIssy OIS OO Jabruey Juued UCHOUN HIOM, JO UDRRILISERLD

€10Z/50/€0 01 ZLDZ/S0/P0 wiold
Lddv1lSOd epoD waloid

wiane] AEMyR)Y UL B UMEQ (1) ¥SNQ WOId B PSILIN Elzuh] - BZL0ELL

Alewwng 3509 8 awi) 6dIS - Ayug swil




